
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Advanced Card Bure 05/12/2016 28.50 General Debtors 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Airport Taxi 365 02/12/2016 68.15 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 19/12/2016 8.17 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 19/12/2016 81.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 12/12/2016 111.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 08/12/2016 84.67 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 21/12/2016 6.92 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 21/12/2016 12.54 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 21/12/2016 -13.98 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 06/12/2016 13.98 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 06/12/2016 26.96 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 29/12/2016 1.89 Other Premise Costs 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 13/12/2016 17.00 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 04/12/2016 21.10 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 14/12/2016 -47.04 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 08/12/2016 1.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 09/12/2016 11.58 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 09/12/2016 12.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 14/12/2016 13.73 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/12/2016 5.63 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 02/12/2016 30.40 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 21/12/2016 64.92 Officers Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 10/12/2016 52.10 Telephones 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 04/12/2016 79.00 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 20/12/2016 104.46 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 10/12/2016 291.00 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 18/12/2016 6.80 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 07/12/2016 25.00 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 15/12/2016 19.16 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 20/12/2016 21.68 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Retail 08/12/2016 232.50 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.C 18/12/2016 9.35 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.C 18/12/2016 13.60 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 29/12/2016 4.89 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 29/12/2016 16.66 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 02/12/2016 4.17 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 02/12/2016 22.89 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 07/12/2016 231.62 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 02/12/2016 362.32 Client Leaving Care Grant 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/01/2017 12.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 14/12/2016 20.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/12/2016 93.71 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/12/2016 127.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 06/12/2016 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/12/2016 3.80 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/01/2017 6.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 21/12/2016 13.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 21/12/2016 89.37 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/12/2016 175.82 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/12/2016 2.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/12/2016 3.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 09/12/2016 12.82 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 27/12/2016 16.17 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/01/2017 27.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 09/12/2016 39.51 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 06/12/2016 11.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 20/12/2016 68.38 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 15/12/2016 3.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 01/01/2017 5.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 28/12/2016 1.19 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care ATG Tickets 11/12/2016 39.30 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care ATG Tickets 11/12/2016 39.30 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services B & Q 1091 04/12/2016 38.20 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Berwick Care Equipment-V 13/12/2016 81.00 Cleaning 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Boy 07/12/2016 41.15 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Boy 07/12/2016 41.20 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Black Boy 07/12/2016 41.20 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Brady 15/12/2016 149.55 General Debtors 161100 - Domestic Goods - Industrial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 02/12/2016 4.29 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 08/12/2016 4.40 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 02/12/2016 5.48 Cleaning 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 16/12/2016 6.06 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/12/2016 8.47 Cleaning 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 19/12/2016 10.79 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 21/12/2016 10.89 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/12/2016 10.90 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Chelmsley Wood Service St 07/12/2016 4.92 General Debtors 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 14/12/2016 9.42 Catering Provisions 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 21/12/2016 2.12 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 15/12/2016 10.17 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 21/12/2016 99.98 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Companies House 21/12/2016 13.00 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Dunelm Ltd 13/12/2016 17.97 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 12/12/2016 8.97 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 02/12/2016 232.50 Other Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 19/12/2016 10.60 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 13/12/2016 18.32 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Electric Centre Ltd 13/12/2016 18.32 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Electrolux 05/12/2016 -58.32 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Electrolux 14/12/2016 46.66 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services GN&M Ltd 08/12/2016 36.79 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services GN&M Ltd 08/12/2016 41.12 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 13/12/2016 34.69 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hare & Hounds 19/12/2016 41.16 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services History Today Ltd 20/12/2016 55.00 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 05/12/2016 90.00 Clients Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 16/12/2016 126.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 22/12/2016 543.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 22/12/2016 921.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 16/12/2016 1365.00 Court Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Hobbycraft Group L 07/12/2016 6.25 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 19/12/2016 54.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Other Housing Services International Copy Sho 15/12/2016 41.00 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Ipostparcels.com 06/12/2016 10.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services John Lewis 10/12/2016 10.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Lakeside Interiors 20/12/2016 70.00 General Debtors 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Lexis Nexis 02/12/2016 95.00 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 09/12/2016 6.39 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 14/12/2016 13.95 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 21/12/2016 22.77 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 07/12/2016 40.99 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Machine Mart/Inter 08/12/2016 8.71 General Debtors 219999 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Magazinesdirect.com 15/12/2016 124.40 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Magsubcriptions com 21/12/2016 70.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 13/12/2016 7.50 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Marks&Spencer PLC SF 22/12/2016 37.52 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Masons Arms 15/12/2016 7.05 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 30/12/2016 3.99 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 06/12/2016 4.56 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 29/12/2016 20.02 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Menkind Limited 12/12/2016 58.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Midland Business 05/12/2016 6.87 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Mylands 12/12/2016 134.19 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Optima Low Visions Servic 14/12/2016 41.66 Furniture & Equipment 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Parkingeye Ltd 22/12/2016 60.90 Car Allowances: Officers 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Labelzone 08/12/2016 80.66 IT Equipment & Software 341100 - Stationery - Sundries
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *RTPI 21/12/2016 58.00 General Office Expenses 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 08/12/2016 14.28 Catering Provisions 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Posturite (UK) Ltd 16/12/2016 49.95 Furniture & Equipment 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Poundland Ltd 1713 06/12/2016 3.33 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services RBI QSS Subs 13/12/2016 290.00 General Office Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 12/12/2016 7.47 General Office Expenses 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Rock Hotel 21/12/2016 16.30 Other Fees 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Royal Mail Pre-Pay 23/12/2016 -14.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Royle Household 20/12/2016 3.29 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sainsbury'S S/Mkt 06/12/2016 9.83 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 07/12/2016 2.95 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 28/12/2016 9.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 14/12/2016 11.20 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 28/12/2016 17.27 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 14/12/2016 38.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 09/12/2016 53.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 09/12/2016 74.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 27/12/2016 38.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/12/2016 12.31 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 28/12/2016 33.34 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/12/2016 34.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 20/12/2016 46.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/12/2016 3.70 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 09/12/2016 7.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/12/2016 37.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 12/12/2016 12.50 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 27/12/2016 23.23 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 13/12/2016 2.15 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Screwfix Direct Lt 09/12/2016 5.94 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Scrivens Opticians 22/12/2016 6.87 Furniture & Equipment 319999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Select And Save 16/12/2016 7.68 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Smbc - Arts Cafe 21/12/2016 3.37 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Smbc - Arts Cafe 21/12/2016 6.30 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Smbc - Arts Cafe 21/12/2016 7.05 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Smbc - Arts Cafe 05/12/2016 2.40 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 12/12/2016 5.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 15/12/2016 5.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 21/12/2016 5.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Other Housing Services Staples UK 12/12/2016 61.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Staples UK 05/12/2016 21.35 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Staples UK 02/12/2016 23.58 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Starlite 07/12/2016 191.25 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Starlite 07/12/2016 210.02 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tesco - Lights4Fun 06/12/2016 24.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tesco - Seller_Ist_1_2401 08/12/2016 6.66 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tesco Direct 08/12/2016 26.24 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tesco Direct 06/12/2016 32.50 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tesco Direct 15/12/2016 38.75 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2016 9.54 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2017 12.66 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/12/2016 14.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2016 16.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2017 18.79 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/12/2016 21.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/12/2016 33.05 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2016 38.99 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2016 100.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/12/2016 111.43 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2017 117.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/12/2016 2.12 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/12/2016 2.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/12/2016 4.55 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/12/2016 4.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/12/2016 5.85 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2016 9.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/12/2016 9.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/12/2016 9.84 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/12/2016 11.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/12/2016 11.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 03/12/2016 12.66 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/12/2016 13.10 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/12/2016 15.29 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/12/2016 17.25 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/12/2016 17.47 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/12/2016 17.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 08/12/2016 17.82 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/12/2016 23.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/12/2016 34.44 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/12/2016 43.55 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/12/2016 62.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2016 68.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 30/12/2016 69.37 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 03/12/2016 72.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/12/2016 76.61 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/12/2016 79.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/12/2016 93.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 11/12/2016 112.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 17/12/2016 119.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/12/2016 190.46 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/12/2016 8.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/12/2016 22.71 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/12/2016 26.64 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/12/2016 40.44 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 06/12/2016 104.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/12/2016 150.66 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/12/2016 171.74 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2325 19/12/2016 0.47 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2325 19/12/2016 13.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2325 19/12/2016 26.04 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2515 06/12/2016 1.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 09/12/2016 4.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 05/12/2016 12.50 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 01/01/2017 19.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 20/12/2016 33.24 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 14/12/2016 3.55 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 24/12/2016 19.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Chiltern Rlywy 06/12/2016 5.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services The Language Stick 07/12/2016 14.46 Materials 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 22/12/2016 19.89 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 22/12/2016 32.00 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 22/12/2016 36.48 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 22/12/2016 82.25 Clients Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 06/12/2016 111.50 Clients Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 07/12/2016 64.00 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services The Range - Evesha 04/12/2016 3.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account The St John S Hotel F And 07/12/2016 49.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Time Lit Supp 20/12/2016 115.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/12/2016 30.33 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 19/12/2016 14.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 15/12/2016 13.00 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 06/12/2016 24.50 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 30/12/2016 6.00 Furniture & Equipment 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Touchwood Solihull 20/12/2016 1.92 Clients Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 07/12/2016 45.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Trainline 06/12/2016 24.23 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 06/12/2016 145.50 Client Leaving Care Grant 151900 - Consultancy - Management
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account VFS (Southampton) 16/12/2016 296.00 General Debtors 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Vistapr*Vistaprint.uk 06/12/2016 183.98 Officers Expenses 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 19/12/2016 16.90 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 19/12/2016 73.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 02/12/2016 18.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 22/12/2016 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 05/12/2016 10.83 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 12/12/2016 16.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 12/12/2016 18.38 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 22/12/2016 19.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 05/12/2016 25.22 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 12/12/2016 76.89 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 22/12/2016 123.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 05/12/2016 146.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public W M Morrisons 02/12/2016 4.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 15/12/2016 5.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 06/12/2016 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 19/12/2016 8.33 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 21/12/2016 17.85 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 12/12/2016 52.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.AAT-org.uk 07/12/2016 90.00 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.CeilingtilesUK.co. 22/12/2016 43.00 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 15/12/2016 -11.23 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 06/12/2016 2.06 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 08/12/2016 14.83 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 05/12/2016 59.72 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Posturite.co.uk 21/12/2016 29.94 Clients Expenses 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Tenpin.co.uk 21/12/2016 26.30 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services www.uk.RS-Online.C 15/12/2016 8.99 Furniture & Equipment 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services www.uk.RS-Online.C 15/12/2016 31.52 Furniture & Equipment 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Viking-Direct.co.u 13/12/2016 11.39 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Acocks Green Bowl 25/01/2017 47.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Acocks Green Bowl 25/01/2017 78.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 5.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 10.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 21.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 64.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 90.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 25/01/2017 102.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs Europe-Sar 25/01/2017 15.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 3.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 8.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 9.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 12.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 17.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 19.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 19.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 28.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 39.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 58.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 114.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 25/01/2017 208.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 25/01/2017 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Apcoa Tower Hill 25/01/2017 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Apple Online Store GBP 25/01/2017 42.80 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 -3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 -10.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 -48.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 15.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 23.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 43.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 193.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/01/2017 258.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 4.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 8.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 10.13 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 13.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 14.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 27.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 29.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 29.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 30.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 49.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 55.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 56.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 63.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 84.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 97.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 107.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/01/2017 350.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/01/2017 18.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Assembly Room 25/01/2017 13.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1047 25/01/2017 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1047 25/01/2017 36.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account BCC Register Offic 25/01/2017 -10.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account BCC Register Offic 25/01/2017 15.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Central Eng Coop 25/01/2017 6.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Civil Justice Cent 25/01/2017 242.00 General Debtors 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 25/01/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 25/01/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 25/01/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 25/01/2017 269.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 25/01/2017 1421.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Group 070390 25/01/2017 18.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 25/01/2017 9.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 25/01/2017 10.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Coventry City Council 25/01/2017 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Cross Country Trains 25/01/2017 90.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dobbies 25/01/2017 5.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dobbies 25/01/2017 6.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 25/01/2017 21.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Dunelm Ltd 25/01/2017 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Eb *Nwg Boys Amp Young 25/01/2017 5.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 25/01/2017 13.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 25/01/2017 30.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 18.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/01/2017 70.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Halfords 0857 25/01/2017 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/01/2017 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/01/2017 48.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/01/2017 78.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/01/2017 126.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/01/2017 143.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 25/01/2017 48.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 25/01/2017 100.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care JS Online Grocery 25/01/2017 155.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lazy Lunch Catering 25/01/2017 119.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Lend Lease Retail 25/01/2017 62.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services London Midland Web 25/01/2017 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services London Midland Web 25/01/2017 21.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Marston Group 25/01/2017 145.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Masons Arms 25/01/2017 13.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Max Spielmann Ltd 25/01/2017 21.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Max Spielmann Ltd 25/01/2017 48.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/01/2017 3.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/01/2017 5.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/01/2017 10.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Motor Spares (Sheldon) 25/01/2017 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Olton SSt 25/01/2017 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 25/01/2017 5.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Gogetstorec 25/01/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Newfrog Com 25/01/2017 12.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Newfrog Com 25/01/2017 13.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Purchase1 25/01/2017 4.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Paypal *SCS 25/01/2017 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Westhardwar 25/01/2017 22.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Paypal *Westhardwar 25/01/2017 25.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Post Office Counter 25/01/2017 7.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Post Office Counter 25/01/2017 7.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Post Office Counter 25/01/2017 55.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 25/01/2017 25.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/01/2017 42.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/01/2017 50.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/01/2017 54.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/01/2017 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/01/2017 34.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Screwfix Direct 25/01/2017 -64.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Screwfix Direct 25/01/2017 59.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Screwfix Direct 25/01/2017 64.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 25/01/2017 -38.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 25/01/2017 38.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 25/01/2017 38.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Café 25/01/2017 17.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Solihull Community 25/01/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T O 25/01/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care St Bernards Grange 25/01/2017 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Staples UK 25/01/2017 105.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Starbucks 25/01/2017 7.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Subway 25/01/2017 10.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 12.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 12.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 12.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 19.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 19.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 22.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 22.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 23.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 24.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 33.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 34.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 41.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 44.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 88.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 97.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/01/2017 99.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores-2250 25/01/2017 16.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 25/01/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 25/01/2017 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 25.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 55.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 232.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 640.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 1000.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/01/2017 1000.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account The St John S Hotel F And 25/01/2017 77.40 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Tiger UK (Midlands) Lt 25/01/2017 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Tim Norton Motor Services 25/01/2017 120.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 381000 - Vehicle Management - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Timpson Ltd 25/01/2017 28.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Tobar 25/01/2017 295.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171117 - Education - Toys

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 25/01/2017 87.72 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TVLicensing.co.uk 25/01/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account UBM (UK) Ltd 25/01/2017 162.90 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services UK Skips Limited 25/01/2017 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 25/01/2017 15.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 11.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 12.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 16.48 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 21.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 28.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 25/01/2017 59.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services West Coast Trains 25/01/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wilko Retail Limit 25/01/2017 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 25/01/2017 -39.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 25/01/2017 39.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 25/01/2017 43.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wpchrg.com 25/01/2017 -15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wpchrg.com 25/01/2017 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Ballicom.co.uk 25/01/2017 66.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.componentsource.co 25/01/2017 162.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.coram.org.uk 25/01/2017 51.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.ICO.gov.uk 25/01/2017 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.ICO.gov.uk 25/01/2017 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 25/01/2017 -11.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 25/01/2017 16.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 25/01/2017 35.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Psaparts.co.uk 25/01/2017 74.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Thermometersdirect 25/01/2017 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


